CERTIFICATION
CE MARKED
ORCA REGISTERED
EXOSTAR REGISTERED
ISO 9001 CERTIFICATION
DGAM SUPPLIER Nº 9015
NCAGE CODE REGISTERED
NATO SUPPLIER Nº 7684B

operation. Rear fan finger guards are integrated in chassis metalwork.
SPECIFICATIONS GUIDE
3U ATR ORDERING INFORMATION
/CT » enClosure Cooling TeChnique
CM-ATR-3U/S: Standard Sealed.
CM-ATR-3U/HES: Sealed with 3 Heat Exchangers fitted in sidewalls & rear panel.
CM-ATR-3U/FAC: Flowthrough Air Cooled (open).
/B » BaCkplane Type
VME64x: Military VME64x Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
cPCI: Military Compact PCI Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
VPX: VITA 46 Military VPX Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
/i » psu inpuT power volTage
28VDC: 28 VDC Input.
48VDC: 48 VDC Input.
270VDC: 270 VDC Input.
90-264VAC: Autorange 90-264 VAC @ 47-880 Hz Input.
200VAC-3Ph: 200 VAC 3 Phase @ 47-880 Hz Input.
/w » power supply uniT waTTs*
A-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
A-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
B-450W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
B-550W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
C-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
C-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
/Fp » FronT panel layouT
CMP: Standard CM Computer front panel fitted with MIL-C-38999 connectors.
UDP: User defined front panel layout (requires customer drawings).
/TC » Chassis Top Cover
STC: Standard, low-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
HTC: Extended, high-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 35mm.
HETC: Heat Exchanger Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
/BC » Chassis BoTTom Cover
SBC: Standard, low-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 25
HBC: High-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 40 mm.
/Cs » Chassis Card-Cage sloT
MCS: Universal Card-cage Slots (Mixed Conduction-cooled & Air-cooled Boards).
CCS: Conduction cooled Card-cage Slots (Conduction-cooled Boards Only).
/F » rear-mounTed Fan assemBly**
STDF-DC:   2x 42 CFM DC Rugged Fans (HES) or 1x 27 CFM DC Rugged Fan (FAC).
STDF-AC:   2x 47 CFM 115 VAC @ 400 Hz Rugged Fans (HES).
F115-400: Optional 2x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 115 VAC @ 400 Hz
       (HES), 1x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
F200-400: Optional 2x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 200 VAC
       3-phase @ 400 Hz (HES), 1x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
/C » Chassis Color
B: Black, G: Navy Grey, E: Army Dark Earth, W: White, R: Red, PT: Platinum, YW: Yellow,
GN: Green, BLU: Dark Blue, CR: Chromate MIL-C-5541 or O: Other (user defined).
Part Number Ordering:  CM-ATR-3U/ C T / B / I / W / F P / T C / B C / C S / F / C
                 Example:   CM-ATR-3U/HES/VPX/90-264VAC/C-575W/UDP/STC/SBC/MCS/STDF-AC/B
CM-ATR-3U/HES CM-ATR-3U/FAC CM-ATR-3U/S
WIDTH 163 mm 153 mm
HEIGHT 215 mm 225 mm
DEPTH 290 mm 248 mm
WEIGHT 4.8 Kg 3.9 Kg
MAX PSU PWR 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts) 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts)
PSU V-INPUT 28 VDC ±30%, 48 VDC ±30%, 270 VDC ±30%, Autorange 90-132 VAC RMS & 180-264 VAC RMS 47-880 Hz, 3-Phase 200 VAC  ±30%  47-880 Hz
PSU A 575 Watts (475W @ 28 VDC )

operation. Rear fan finger guards are integrated in chassis metalwork.
SPECIFICATIONS GUIDE
3U ATR ORDERING INFORMATION
/CT » enClosure Cooling TeChnique
CM-ATR-3U/S: Standard Sealed.
CM-ATR-3U/HES: Sealed with 3 Heat Exchangers fitted in sidewalls & rear panel.
CM-ATR-3U/FAC: Flowthrough Air Cooled (open).
/B » BaCkplane Type
VME64x: Military VME64x Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
cPCI: Military Compact PCI Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
VPX: VITA 46 Military VPX Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
/i » psu inpuT power volTage
28VDC: 28 VDC Input.
48VDC: 48 VDC Input.
270VDC: 270 VDC Input.
90-264VAC: Autorange 90-264 VAC @ 47-880 Hz Input.
200VAC-3Ph: 200 VAC 3 Phase @ 47-880 Hz Input.
/w » power supply uniT waTTs*
A-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
A-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
B-450W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
B-550W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
C-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
C-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
/Fp » FronT panel layouT
CMP: Standard CM Computer front panel fitted with MIL-C-38999 connectors.
UDP: User defined front panel layout (requires customer drawings).
/TC » Chassis Top Cover
STC: Standard, low-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
HTC: Extended, high-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 35mm.
HETC: Heat Exchanger Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
/BC » Chassis BoTTom Cover
SBC: Standard, low-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 25
HBC: High-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 40 mm.
/Cs » Chassis Card-Cage sloT
MCS: Universal Card-cage Slots (Mixed Conduction-cooled & Air-cooled Boards).
CCS: Conduction cooled Card-cage Slots (Conduction-cooled Boards Only).
/F » rear-mounTed Fan assemBly**
STDF-DC:   2x 42 CFM DC Rugged Fans (HES) or 1x 27 CFM DC Rugged Fan (FAC).
STDF-AC:   2x 47 CFM 115 VAC @ 400 Hz Rugged Fans (HES).
F115-400: Optional 2x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 115 VAC @ 400 Hz
       (HES), 1x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
F200-400: Optional 2x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 200 VAC
       3-phase @ 400 Hz (HES), 1x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
/C » Chassis Color
B: Black, G: Navy Grey, E: Army Dark Earth, W: White, R: Red, PT: Platinum, YW: Yellow,
GN: Green, BLU: Dark Blue, CR: Chromate MIL-C-5541 or O: Other (user defined).
Part Number Ordering:  CM-ATR-3U/ C T / B / I / W / F P / T C / B C / C S / F / C
                 Example:   CM-ATR-3U/HES/VPX/90-264VAC/C-575W/UDP/STC/SBC/MCS/STDF-AC/B
CM-ATR-3U/HES CM-ATR-3U/FAC CM-ATR-3U/S
WIDTH 163 mm 153 mm
HEIGHT 215 mm 225 mm
DEPTH 290 mm 248 mm
WEIGHT 4.8 Kg 3.9 Kg
MAX PSU PWR 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts) 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts)
PSU V-INPUT 28 VDC ±30%, 48 VDC ±30%, 270 VDC ±30%, Autorange 90-132 VAC RMS & 180-264 VAC RMS 47-880 Hz, 3-Phase 200 VAC  ±30%  47-880 Hz
PSU A 575 Watts (475W @ 28 VDC )

operation. Rear fan finger guards are integrated in chassis metalwork.
SPECIFICATIONS GUIDE
3U ATR ORDERING INFORMATION
/CT » enClosure Cooling TeChnique
CM-ATR-3U/S: Standard Sealed.
CM-ATR-3U/HES: Sealed with 3 Heat Exchangers fitted in sidewalls & rear panel.
CM-ATR-3U/FAC: Flowthrough Air Cooled (open).
/B » BaCkplane Type
VME64x: Military VME64x Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
cPCI: Military Compact PCI Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
VPX: VITA 46 Military VPX Backplane (5 Slot 3U).
/i » psu inpuT power volTage
28VDC: 28 VDC Input.
48VDC: 48 VDC Input.
270VDC: 270 VDC Input.
90-264VAC: Autorange 90-264 VAC @ 47-880 Hz Input.
200VAC-3Ph: 200 VAC 3 Phase @ 47-880 Hz Input.
/w » power supply uniT waTTs*
A-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
A-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +5 VDC Output).
B-450W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
B-550W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +3.3 VDC Output).
C-475W: 28 VDC input only (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
C-575W: All PSUs except 28 VDC input (extra power assigned to +12 VDC Output).
/Fp » FronT panel layouT
CMP: Standard CM Computer front panel fitted with MIL-C-38999 connectors.
UDP: User defined front panel layout (requires customer drawings).
/TC » Chassis Top Cover
STC: Standard, low-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
HTC: Extended, high-profile Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 35mm.
HETC: Heat Exchanger Top Cover. Vertical wiring clearance 13mm.
/BC » Chassis BoTTom Cover
SBC: Standard, low-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 25
HBC: High-profile Bottom Cover. Vertical wiring clearance below backplane 40 mm.
/Cs » Chassis Card-Cage sloT
MCS: Universal Card-cage Slots (Mixed Conduction-cooled & Air-cooled Boards).
CCS: Conduction cooled Card-cage Slots (Conduction-cooled Boards Only).
/F » rear-mounTed Fan assemBly**
STDF-DC:   2x 42 CFM DC Rugged Fans (HES) or 1x 27 CFM DC Rugged Fan (FAC).
STDF-AC:   2x 47 CFM 115 VAC @ 400 Hz Rugged Fans (HES).
F115-400: Optional 2x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 115 VAC @ 400 Hz
       (HES), 1x 65 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
F200-400: Optional 2x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fans fitted for 200 VAC
       3-phase @ 400 Hz (HES), 1x 100 CFM Rotron PX2 Military Fan (FAC).
/C » Chassis Color
B: Black, G: Navy Grey, E: Army Dark Earth, W: White, R: Red, PT: Platinum, YW: Yellow,
GN: Green, BLU: Dark Blue, CR: Chromate MIL-C-5541 or O: Other (user defined).
Part Number Ordering:  CM-ATR-3U/ C T / B / I / W / F P / T C / B C / C S / F / C
                 Example:   CM-ATR-3U/HES/VPX/90-264VAC/C-575W/UDP/STC/SBC/MCS/STDF-AC/B
CM-ATR-3U/HES CM-ATR-3U/FAC CM-ATR-3U/S
WIDTH 163 mm 153 mm
HEIGHT 215 mm 225 mm
DEPTH 290 mm 248 mm
WEIGHT 4.8 Kg 3.9 Kg
MAX PSU PWR 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts) 575 Watts (28 VDC 475 Watts)
PSU V-INPUT 28 VDC ±30%, 48 VDC ±30%, 270 VDC ±30%, Autorange 90-132 VAC RMS & 180-264 VAC RMS 47-880 Hz, 3-Phase 200 VAC  ±30%  47-880 Hz
PSU A 575 Watts (475W @ 28 VDC )